482 01 2226 04 5/2007
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Electric Heat Accessory
Installation Instructions
EHK05AKN/B, EHK07AKN/B, EHK10AKN/B, EHK15AKF/B, EHK20AKF/B,
EHK15AHN, EHK18AHN, EHK09AKCN, EHK25AHCF, EHK30AHCF
DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and NOTE
The signal words DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and

Figure 1)
482 01 2226 04 2
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Figure 1 Installing The Electric Heat Accessory
Installation of 18kW, 24kW, and 30kW Model Heaters
Table 1 -- Accessory Heater Usage
Part Number Description Use with Model Sizes
EHK05AKN 5 kW, single phase, no internal circuit protection ALL
EHK05AKB 5 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL
EHK07AKN 8 kW, single phase, no internal circuit protection ALL
EHK07AKB 8 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL
EHK09AKCN
9 kW, supplied as single phase, field convertible to
3--phase, no internal circuit protection
3600, 4800, 6000
EHK10AKN 10 kW, single phase, no internal circuit protection ALL
EHK10AKB 10 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL
EHK15AKF 15 kW, single phase, with fuses ALL
EHK15AKB* 15 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL†
EHK15AHN 15 kW, 3--phase, no internal circuit protection ALL†
EHK18AHN 18 kW, 3--phase, no internal circuit protection 4800, 6000
EHK20AKF 20 kW, single phase, with fuses ALL†
EHK20AKB* 20 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL†
EHK25AHCF
24 kW, supplied as 3--phase, field convertible to
single phase, with fuses
4800, 6000